# **N207RA** 2014 Cessna 208B

# Title Search

Aircraft S/N: 208B-5098



Prepared by the worldwide aviation specialists at RidgeAire, Inc.

## PRIORITY SEARCH CERTIFICATE

Issued by the International Registry of Mobile Assets (Aircraft Equipment)

#### This certificate was created on 21 Feb 2024 at 16:23:18 GMT

**Requested by:** Jacinda Janko of Aeronautical Title and Escrow Service, LLC **Beneficiary of Priority Search Certificate:** N207RA

Search CriteriaManufacturer:CESSNAModel Designation:208BManufacturer's Serial Number:208B5098

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:42:01 GMT

Sale 100.00000% Cessna Aircraft Company* (mdisilvestro@txtav.com) Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com) Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com)
1 () T

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:45:01 GMT

Creditor	<ul><li>: 100.000000%</li><li>: Textron Aviation Finance Corporation</li></ul>	al Association, as Trustee*
Transfer of Right to Discharge		
Transfer of Right to Discharge Date/Time	Transferor	Transferee

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:47:01 GMT

Transfer of Right to Discharge

Fractional or Partial Interest: Debtor:	Ultimate Adventure Limited (frank.polk@mcafeetaft.com)
Creditor:	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com)
Right to Discharge Holder:	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com)

## Registration

Date/Time	Transferor	Transferee
21 Mar 2014 15:50:31 GMT	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation*	Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association, as Trustee*
23 Mar 2020 21:04:07 GMT	Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee*	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee
17 May 2022 13:31:42 GMT	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation*

1850558

File Number: 1077139

File Number: 1077141

File Number: 1077143

Mar	2014 15:54:01 GMT		File Number: 107
	Assignee	: 1077143 : 100.000000% : Textron Aviation Finance Corporatior	n* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com) al Association, as Trustee* n)
	Transfer of Right to Discharge		inty Trustee (mnoggan@tvpx.com)
		Transferor	Transferee

23 Ma	r 2020 21:03:47 GMT	File Number: 1743701
Registration	Interest being Assigned: Fractional or Partial Interest:	
Regis	Assignee:	(Courtney.Quig@computershare.com) TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee (mhoggan@tvpx.com) TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee (mhoggan@tvpx.com)

23 Mar 20	020 21:03:51 GMT	File Number: 1743702
Registration	Assignee:	1077148

17 May 2022 13:31:01 GMT	File Number: 2005044
Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Assignor:	100.00000% 0.000000%
Assignee.	The second s

17 Ma	y 2022 13:31:11 GMT	File Number: 2005045
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Assignor:	100.00000% 0.000000%

17 Ma	y 2022 13:31:21 GMT	File Number: 2005046
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge:	100.00000% 0.000000%

#### 17 May 2022 13:31:32 GMT

File Number: 2005047

Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Debtor:	100.00000% 0.000000%
---	-------------------------

04 Dec	2023 16:00:01 GMT	File Number: 2193445
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Debtor:	100.00000% 0.000000%

04 Jan	2024 15:00:01 GMT	File Number: 2210216
Registration		

04 Jar	1 2024 15:00:04 GMT	File Number: 2210218
Registration		Delta Investment Group, LLC (spruitt@aictitle.com)
Regis		Planters Bank & Trust Company (jr5_docs@insuredaircraft.com) Planters Bank & Trust Company (jr5_docs@insuredaircraft.com)

#### **End of List**

In conformity with Article 22(3) of the Cape Town Convention "international interest" in this certificate denotes an interest which the creditor has acquired or intends to acquire and is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is an international interest or a prospective international interest. Similarly, with reference to Article 19(4) and 19(5) of the Cape Town Convention, "assignment" is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is an assignment or a prospective assignment, and, in conformity with Article III of the Aircraft Protocol, "sale" is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is a sale or a prospective sale.

The International Registry system is designed to use percentages with a maximum of six decimal places when recording fractional and partial interests in aircraft objects e.g. 12.123456%. Please consider that certain fractions cannot be fully represented within six decimal places. Percentages shown are of the full aircraft object.

\*The International Registry was notified that this entity had a change of name within the meaning set out in the Regulations and Procedures for the International Registry.

Name Change History				
Entity Reference	Old Name	New Name	Date Changed on International Registry	
000006864	Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association, as Trustee	Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee	04-May-2018	
000006750	Cessna Aircraft Company	Textron Aviation Inc.	02-Feb-2017	
0000102247	Bell Finance Export Corporation	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation	25-Mar-2010	

#### Supplementary Priority Search Information

This information table contains supplementary priority search information provided pursuant to Section 7.8 of the Regulations for the International Registry. Supplementary priority search information purposes only to assist users in reviewing the registered information contained in the priority search certificate. **Users must review all registered information contained in the priority search certificate and not just the information contained in the supplementary priority search information.** In the case of inconsistency between the registered information contained in the priority search certificate and the supplementary priority search information, the registered information contained in the priority search certificate shall prevail. Any such inconsistency and any inaccuracy discovered should be reported to the Registrar within 72 hours of receipt of the priority search certificate by the user.

Date	Туре	File Number	Fractional or Partial Interest	Fully Discharged	Discharged by File Number(s)	Date of Full Discharge
21 Mar 2014 15:42:01 GMT	Sale	1077139	100.00000%	-	-	-
21 Mar 2014 15:45:01 GMT	International Interest	1077141	100.00000%	YES	2005047	17 May 2022
21 Mar 2014 15:47:01 GMT	International Interest	1077143	100.00000%	YES	2193445	04 Dec 2023
21 Mar 2014 15:54:01 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1077148	100.000000%	YES	2005046	17 May 2022
23 Mar 2020 21:03:47 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1743701	100.000000%	YES	2005045	17 May 2022
23 Mar 2020 21:03:51 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1743702	100.000000%	YES	2005044	17 May 2022
04 Jan 2024 15:00:01 GMT	Sale	2210216	100.000000%	-	-	-
04 Jan 2024 15:00:04 GMT	International Interest	2210218	100.000000%	-	-	-

## PRIORITY SEARCH CERTIFICATE

Issued by the International Registry of Mobile Assets (Aircraft Equipment)

#### This certificate was created on 21 Feb 2024 at 16:23:18 GMT

**Requested by:** Jacinda Janko of Aeronautical Title and Escrow Service, LLC **Beneficiary of Priority Search Certificate:** N207RA

Search CriteriaManufacturer:PRATT & WHITNEY CANADAModel Designation:PT6A SERIESManufacturer's Serial Number:VA0103

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:42:02 GMT

Registration	Buyer:	
--------------	--------	--

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:45:02 GMT

Creditor:	100.000000% Textron Aviation Finance Corporation	n)
Thight to Discharge Holder.		my musice (mnoggan@tvpx.com)
Fransfer of Right to Discharge	Transferor	Transferee

#### 21 Mar 2014 15:47:02 GMT

Transfer of Right to Discharge

Туре:	International Interest
Fractional or Partial Interest:	100.00000%
Debtor:	Ultimate Adventure Limited (frank.polk@mcafeetaft.com)
Creditor:	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com)
Right to Discharge Holder:	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com)

Registration

Date/Time	Transferor	Transferee
21 Mar 2014 15:50:31 GMT	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation*	Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association, as Trustee*
23 Mar 2020 21:04:19 GMT	Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee*	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee
17 May 2022 13:32:34 GMT	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee	r Textron Aviation Finance Corporation*

1850559

File Number: 1077140

File Number: 1077142

File Number: 1077144

Mai	r 2014 15:54:03 GMT		File Number: 10771
	Assignee	<ul> <li>1077144</li> <li>100.000000%</li> <li>Textron Aviation Finance Corporation</li> </ul>	n* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com) al Association, as Trustee* n)
negistiation	Transfer of Right to Discharge		
-	Date/Time	Transferor	Transferee
	23 Mar 2020 21:04:23 GMT	Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee*	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee

23 Ma	r 2020 21:03:55 GMT	File Number: 1743703
Registration	Assignee:	1077142 100.000000% Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee* (Courtney.Quig@computershare.com) TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee (mhoggan@tvpx.com)
	Right to Discharge Holder:	TVPX Aircraft Solutions Inc., as Security Trustee (mhoggan@tvpx.com)

23 Mar 2020 21:03:59 GMT	File Number: 1743704
Assignee:	

17 Ma	y 2022 13:31:53 GMT	File Number: 2005048
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Assignor:	100.00000% 0.000000%

17 Ma	y 2022 13:32:03 GMT	File Number: 2005049
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Assignor:	100.000000% 0.000000%

17 Ma	ay 2022 13:32:14 GMT	File Number: 2005050			
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge:	100.00000%			
17 Ma	17 May 2022 13:32:23 GMT File Number: 2005051				

Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Debtor:	100.00000% 0.000000% 17 May 2022 Textron Aviation Finance Corporation* (TFCCapetown@textronfinancial.com) Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee*
Ö		

04 De	c 2023 16:00:03 GMT	File Number: 2193446
Discharge	Discharge of File: Fractional or Partial Interest: Remaining Interest: Date of Discharge: Debtor:	100.00000% 0.000000%

04 Jan	2024 15:00:02 GMT	File Number: 2210217
Registration		

04 Jar	ר 2024 15:00:05 GMT	File Number: 2210219
tration		International Interest 100.00000% Delta Investment Group, LLC (spruitt@aictitle.com)
Regist		Planters Bank & Trust Company (jr5_docs@insuredaircraft.com) Planters Bank & Trust Company (jr5_docs@insuredaircraft.com)

#### End of List

In conformity with Article 22(3) of the Cape Town Convention "international interest" in this certificate denotes an interest which the creditor has acquired or intends to acquire and is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is an international interest or a prospective international interest. Similarly, with reference to Article 19(4) and 19(5) of the Cape Town Convention, "assignment" is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is an assignment or a prospective assignment, and, in conformity with Article III of the Aircraft Protocol, "sale" is not intended to indicate whether what is registered is a sale or a prospective sale.

The International Registry system is designed to use percentages with a maximum of six decimal places when recording fractional and partial interests in aircraft objects e.g. 12.123456%. Please consider that certain fractions cannot be fully represented within six decimal places. Percentages shown are of the full aircraft object.

\*The International Registry was notified that this entity had a change of name within the meaning set out in the Regulations and Procedures for the International Registry.

Name Change History						
Entity Reference	Old Name	New Name	Date Changed on International Registry			
000006864	Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, National Association, as Trustee	Wells Fargo Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee	04-May-2018			
0000006750	Cessna Aircraft Company	Textron Aviation Inc.	02-Feb-2017			
0000102247	Bell Finance Export Corporation	Textron Aviation Finance Corporation	25-Mar-2010			

#### Supplementary Priority Search Information

This information table contains supplementary priority search information provided pursuant to Section 7.8 of the Regulations for the International Registry. Supplementary priority search information purposes only to assist users in reviewing the registered information contained in the priority search certificate. **Users must review all registered information contained in the priority search certificate and not just the information contained in the supplementary priority search information.** In the case of inconsistency between the registered information contained in the priority search certificate and the supplementary priority search information, the registered information contained in the priority search certificate shall prevail. Any such inconsistency and any inaccuracy discovered should be reported to the Registrar within 72 hours of receipt of the priority search certificate by the user.

Date	Туре	File Number	Fractional or Partial Interest	Fully Discharged	Discharged by File Number(s)	Date of Full Discharge
21 Mar 2014 15:42:02 GMT	Sale	1077140	100.00000%	-	-	-
21 Mar 2014 15:45:02 GMT	International Interest	1077142	100.000000%	YES	2005051	17 May 2022
21 Mar 2014 15:47:02 GMT	International Interest	1077144	100.00000%	YES	2193446	04 Dec 2023
21 Mar 2014 15:54:03 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1077149	100.00000%	YES	2005050	17 May 2022
23 Mar 2020 21:03:55 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1743703	100.00000%	YES	2005049	17 May 2022
23 Mar 2020 21:03:59 GMT	Assignment of an International Interest	1743704	100.00000%	YES	2005048	17 May 2022
04 Jan 2024 15:00:02 GMT	Sale	2210217	100.00000%	-	-	-
04 Jan 2024 15:00:05 GMT	International Interest	2210219	100.00000%	-	-	-